PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mixpac Systems AG	06/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sulzer Mixpac Systems AG
Street Address:	Grundstrasse 12
City:	Risch
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5924600
Patent Number:	6182866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027789176

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Murphy
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 592460 AND 6182866

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron L. Enatsky

Total Attachments: 2

source=HRauszug_Mixpac#page1.tif source=HRauszug_Mixpac#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023538 FRAME: 0750

5924600

CH \$80.00



EXTRACT OF THE REGISTER OF COMMERCE OF THE CANTON OF ZUG

Company Name:

Sulzer Mixpac AG (Sulzer Mixpac SA) (Sulzer Mixpac Ltd)

(formerly Sulzer Mixpac Systems AG (Sulzer Mixpac Systems

SA) (Sulzer Mixpac Systems Ltd)) (formerly Mixpac Systems AG)

Domicile, Address:

RISCH, Grundstrasse 12, 6343 Rotkreuz

Purpose:

Development, manufacturing as well as sale of multi component, mixing and application systems as well as providing services related therewith; competence to participate in other corporations as well as purchasing, maintaining, administering, exploiting and

selling real estates and intellectual property rights

Nature of Company:

Company limited by shares Registered: December 21, 1990 Latest articles: July 23, 2007

Company Capital:

Share capital: CHF 100'000.00, divided in 1'000 registered shares with restricted transferability at CHF 100.00 each; fully

paid in

Instrument for publication:

STJL (Swiss Trade Journal)

Qualified remarks:

Merger: Acquisition of assets amounting to CHF 2'738'649.00 and

liabilities amounting to CHF 1'474'296.00 of the "Keller

Prozesstechnik AG", in Risch, according to the trade accounts dated 30.06.2003 and the merger agreement dated 08.12.2003

according to the stipulation of Art. 748 OR, Because the

shareholder of the accepting and the assumed company is the

same, no increase in capital stock takes place

Board of Directors:

Fankhauser, Urs, citizen of Langnau im Emmental, in Volketswil,

Chairman

Bänninger, Thomas, citizen of Embrach, in Bruetten, Member

They have joint signature by two

Further persons authorized

to sign:

Baumgärtner, Stefan, citizen of Chur, in Chur

Brinke, Volker, citizen of Germany, in Fruemsen (DE) Gächter, Christoph, citizen of Oberriet, in Oberriet Haller, Marc, citizen of Zofingen, in Hagenbuch Jutzi, Paul, citizen of Ruederswil, in Wollerau

Widmer, Theodor, citizen of Othmarsingen, in Rorbas

They have joint procuration by two

PATENT

REEL: 023538 FRAME: 0751

Auditors:

PricewaterhouseCooopers, in Zug

Last publication:

Swiss Trade Journal

Nr. 183 dated September 22, 2008, page 21 / 4659306

Zug, November 7, 2008

REGISTER OF COMMERCE OF THE CANTON OF ZUG

CH-170.3.016.278-5

Markus Spiess

PATENT

REEL: 023538 FRAME: 0752

RECORDED: 11/19/2009